Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Assignment of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dymas Funding Company, LLC		101/21/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CP II UTC LLC
Street Address:	30 Rockefeller Plaza
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10020
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 50

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2830176	UNIVERSAL TRAILER CORPORATION
Registration Number:	2834494	UNIVERSAL TRAILER CORPORATION
Registration Number:	2821139	UNIVERSAL TRAILER
Registration Number:	2850912	UTAC
Registration Number:	2865044	UNIVERSAL TRAILER ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION
Registration Number:	2929014	A UNIVERSAL TRAILER CORP.
Registration Number:	2928986	UNIVERSAL TRAILER
Registration Number:	2927960	
Registration Number:	3001197	EXISS
Registration Number:	3022259	MILEY
Registration Number:	2444011	EVENT
Registration Number:	2282862	XS EXISS ALUMINUM TRAILERS
Registration Number:	2003036	EXISS

TRADEMARK " REEL: 004024 FRAME: 0861 0 283017

CH \$1265.00

900138718

Registration Number:	3338373	THE EDGE
Registration Number:	2706901	HAULMARK THE BEST NAME BEHIND YOU FOR THE LONG HAUL
Registration Number:	2522221	
Registration Number:	1560766	HAULMARK
Registration Number:	1809038	THRIFTY HAULER
Registration Number:	2819959	V-TRACK
Registration Number:	2824976	CADET
Registration Number:	2819958	SNOW LITE
Registration Number:	2874535	ULTIMATE EDGE
Registration Number:	2888995	LOW HAULER
Registration Number:	2888996	TRANSPORT
Registration Number:	2919008	HAULMARK
Registration Number:	2937696	EDGE LOW HAULER
Registration Number:	1736416	SOONER
Registration Number:	2323852	
Registration Number:	2136650	FEATHERLITE
Registration Number:	1647382	FEATHERLITE
Registration Number:	2154533	FEATHERLITE
Registration Number:	2029860	FEATHERLITE
Registration Number:	2736438	DRIVING SUCCESS
Registration Number:	2144524	FEATHERLITE STL
Registration Number:	2142580	FEATHERLITE STL
Registration Number:	2151748	FEATHERLITE TRAILERS
Registration Number:	2135286	FEATHERLITE TRAILERS
Registration Number:	2247777	FEATHERLITE TRAILERS
Registration Number:	2151747	
Registration Number:	2249651	FEATHERLITE
Registration Number:	2854250	SAFE. SECURE. SMART
Registration Number:	3417168	SUPERSTOCK
Registration Number:	2041882	FEATHERLITE
Registration Number:	3213914	LEAVE YOUR MARK
Registration Number:	3276767	MILEY
Registration Number:	3266403	MEDALIST
Serial Number:	78548017	UNIVERSAL TRAILER SALES COMPANY, LLC

REEL: 004024 FRAME: 0862

Serial Number:	77521497	YOUR LIFE. YOUR TRAILER. YOUR WAY.
Serial Number:	77354406	FEATHERLITE
Serial Number:	77270595	PERFECT FIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)492-0083

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2123733083

Email: zhilden@paulweiss.com, hranucci@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Zoe Hilden

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: c/o Paul, Weiss, LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17942-013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zoe Hilden
Signature:	/Zoe Hilden/
Date:	07/15/2009

Total Attachments: 9

source=UTC Sec Int Assignment#page1.tif source=UTC Sec Int Assignment#page2.tif source=UTC Sec Int Assignment#page3.tif source=UTC Sec Int Assignment#page4.tif source=UTC Sec Int Assignment#page5.tif source=UTC Sec Int Assignment#page6.tif source=UTC Sec Int Assignment#page7.tif source=UTC Sec Int Assignment#page8.tif source=UTC Sec Int Assignment#page8.tif source=UTC Sec Int Assignment#page9.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Third Amended and Restated Financing Agreement dated as of January 21, 2009 and other related loan documents (collectively, the "Financing Documents"), Dymas Funding Company, LLC ("Assignor"), as administrative and collateral agent under the Financing Documents (in such capacities, "Agent"), was granted a security interest in the trademarks identified on Schedule 1 hereto (the "Trademarks"), the patents identified on Schedule 2 hereto (the "Patents") and the copyrights identified on Schedule 3 hereto (the "Copyrights"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has resigned as Agent under the Financing Documents and CP II UTC LLC ("Assignee") has been duly appointed as successor Agent and all of Assignor's rights and obligations as Agent under the Financing Documents have been assigned to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor hereby irrevocably transfers, assigns, and otherwise conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the security interest in the Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights granted by the owners thereof pursuant to the Financing Documents.

	Agent Ey: Cycles Guerral Company, LLC lts: Manager		
Date: 4 19, 2009	By: But b formand Name: Kenneth Bleonard Title: Managing Director		
	CP II UTC LLC, as successor Agent		
Date:, 2009	By: Name: Title:		

Doc#: US1:5682551v2

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Third Amended and Restated Financing Agreement dated as of January 21, 2009 and other related loan documents (collectively, the "Financing Documents"), Dymas Funding Company, LLC ("Assignor"), as administrative and collateral agent under the Financing Documents (in such capacities, "Agent"), was granted a security interest in the trademarks identified on Schedule 1 hereto (the "Trademarks"), the patents identified on Schedule 2 hereto (the "Patents") and the copyrights identified on Schedule 3 hereto (the "Copyrights"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has resigned as Agent under the Financing Documents and CP II UTC LLC ("Assignee") has been duly appointed as successor Agent and all of Assignor's rights and obligations as Agent under the Financing Documents have been assigned to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor hereby irrevocably transfers, assigns, and otherwise conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the security interest in the Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights granted by the owners thereof pursuant to the Financing Documents.

	DYMAS FUNDING COMPANY, LLC, as predecessor Agent
Date:, 2009	By: Name: Title:
	CP II UTC LLC, as successor Agent
Date: 6/19, 2009	By:Name: Title:

Doc#: US1:5682551v2

Schedule 1

Trademarks

A. Registered Trademarks

U.S. Registered Trademarks

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Current Owner
UNIVERSAL TRAILER	2,830,176	4/6/04	Universal Trailer Holdings
CORPORATION and Design			Corp.
UNIVERSAL TRAILER	2,834,494	4/20/04	Universal Trailer Holdings
CORPORATION and Design			Corp.
UNIVERSAL TRAILER	2,821,139	3/9/04	Universal Trailer Holdings
			Corp.
UTAC	2,850,912	6/8/04	Universal Trailer Holdings
			Corp.
UNIVERSAL TRAILER	2,865,044	7/20/04	Universal Trailer Holdings
ACCEPTANCE			Corp.
CORPORATION			
A UNIVERSAL TRAILER	2,929,014	3/1/05	Universal Trailer Holdings
CORP. and Design			Corp.
UNIVERSAL TRAILER and	2,928,986	3/1/05	Universal Trailer Holdings
Design			Corp.
Design Only	2,927,960	2/22/05	Universal Trailer Holdings
			Corp.
EXISS (Stylized)	3,001,197	9/27/05	Universal Trailer Holdings
			Corp.
MILEY	3,022,259	11/29/05	Universal Trailer Holdings
			Corp.
EVENT	2,444,011	4/17/01	Universal Trailer Corporation
			Horse/Livestock Group
XS EXISS ALUMINUM	2,282,862	10/5/99	Universal Trailer Corporation
TRAILERS and Design			Horse/Livestock Group
EXISS	2,003,036	9/24/96	Universal Trailer Corporation
			Horse/Livestock Group
THE EDGE	3,338,373	11/20/07	Haulmark Industries, Inc.
HAULMARK THE BEST	2,706,901	4/15/03	Haulmark Industries, Inc.
NAME BEHIND YOU FOR			
THE LONG HAUL			
Design of a Cap for a Trailer	2,522,221	12/25/01	Haulmark Industries, Inc.
Van			
HAULMARK	1,560,766	10/17/89	Haulmark Industries, Inc.
THRIFTY HAULER	1,809,038	12/7/93	Haulmark Industries, Inc.
V-TRACK	2,819,959	3/2/04	Haulmark Industries, Inc.
CADET	2,824,976	3/23/04	Haulmark Industries, Inc.
SNOW LITE	2,819,958	3/2/04	Haulmark Industries, Inc.

Doc#: US1:5682551v2

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Current Owner
ULTIMATE EDGE	2,874,535	8/17/04	Haulmark Industries, Inc
LOW HAULER	2,888,995	9/28/04	Haulmark Industries, Inc
TRANSPORT	2,888,996	9/28/04	Haulmark Industries, Inc
HAULMARK and Design	2,919,008	1/18/05	Haulmark Industries, Inc
EDGE LOW HAULER	2,937,696	4/5/05	Haulmark Industries, Inc
SOONER	1,736,416	12/1/92	Sooner Trailer Manufacturing Company
Design Only	2,323,852	2/29/00	Sooner Trailer Manufacturing Company
FEATHERLITE (typed drawing); pocket knives, clocks, pens and letter openers, briefcases, travel bags, glassware, banners	2,136,650	02/17/98	Featherlite, Inc.
FEATHERLITE (typed drawing)	1,647,382	06/11/91	Featherlite, Inc.
FEATHERLITE (design plus words)	2,154,533	05/05/98	Featherlite, Inc.
FEATHERLITE (typed drawing)	2,029,860	01/14/97	Featherlite, Inc.
DRIVING SUCCESS (typed drawing); providing on-line newsletters	2,736,438	07/15/03	Featherlite, Inc.
FEATHERLITE STL (typed drawing)	2,144,524	03/17/98	Featherlite, Inc.
FEATHERLITE STL (design plus words)	2,142,580	03/10/98	Featherlite, Inc.
FEATHERLITE TRAILERS (design plus words)	2,151,748	04/21/98	Featherlite, Inc.
FEATHERLITE TRAILERS (design plus words)	2,135,286	02/10/98	Featherlite, Inc.
FEATHERLITE TRAILERS (design plus words)	2,247,777	05/25/99	Featherlite, Inc.
FEATHER (design only)	2,151,747	04/21/98	Featherlite, Inc.
FEATHERLITE (typed drawing)	2,249,651	06/01/99	Featherlite, Inc.
SAFE. SECURE. SMART. (typed drawing)	2,854,250	06/15/04	Featherlite, Inc.
FEATHERLITE	2,136,650	02/17/98	Featherlite, Inc.
SUPERSTOCK	3,417,168	04/29/08	Featherlite, Inc.
Featherlite	2,041,882	3/4/97	Featherlite, Inc.
LEAVE YOUR MARK	3,213,914	2/27/07	Universal Trailer Holdings Corp.
MILEY and design	3,276,767	8/7/07	Universal Trailer Holdings Corp.
MEDALIST	3,266,403	7/17/07	Featherlite, Inc.

Doc#: US1:5682551v2

B. Trademark Applications

Pending U.S. Trademark Applications

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Current Owner
UNIVERSAL TRAILER SALES COMPANY, LLC	78/548,017	1/14/05	Universal Trailer Holdings Corp.
Your Life, Your Trailer, Your Way	77/521497	07/14/08	Featherlite, Inc.
Featherlite	77354406	12/18/07	Featherlite, Inc.
PERFECT FIT	77/270,595	09/04/07	Featherlite, Inc.

C. Trademark Licenses: All dealers of Grantor are licensed in their Dealer of Distributor Agreements to use Grantors' trademarks in the course of selling Grantors' products.

Doc#: US1:5682551v2

Schedule 2

Patents

A. Registered Patents

U.S. Patents

Patent Title	Patent No.	Issued	Current Owner
TRAILER WITH TOP RAIL	6290285	9/18/01	Sooner Trailer Manufacturing
ASSEMBLY HAVING AWNING			Company
MOUNT			
DOUBLE SKIN SLAT	6224142	5/1/01	Sooner Trailer Manufacturing
CONSTRUCTION FOR TRAILERS			Company
TRAILER TOP RAIL ASSEMBLY	6224125	5/1/01	Sooner Trailer Manufacturing
WITH SUPPORT BRACE AND			Company
AWNING MOUNT			
FLUSH INTERLOCKING SIDEWALL	6895897	5/24/05	Universal Trailer Corporation
MOUNTED SLAM LATCH			Horse/Livestock Group
HORSE TRAILER INTERIOR	7040253	05/09/06	Universal Trailer Corporation
PARTITION LATCHING SYSTEM			Horse/Livestock Group
SLAM LATCH FOR HORSE TRAILER	5887928	03/20/99	Featherlite, Inc.
SIDE WALL FOR A SPREAD AXLE	D388024	12/23/97	Featherlite, Inc.
TRAILER			
GATE SCREW BACK-UP SYSTEM	5528860	06/25/96	Featherlite, Inc.
PERSONAL WATERCRAFT TRAILER	D390814	02/17/98	Featherlite, Inc.
VEHICLE ANTISWAY BAR	6789812	09/14/04	Featherlite, Inc.
SNOWMOBILE SKI HOLDDOWN	5716175	2/10/98	Featherlite, Inc.
ASSEMBLY FOR TRAILER AND			ĺ
METHOD			
PORTION OF AN INTEGRATED A-	D518758	04/11/06	Haulmark Industries, Inc.
FRAME AND I-BEAM TRAILER			,
FRAME			
TRAILER FRAME	7287780	10/30/07	Haulmark Industries, Inc.
TRAILER FRONT END CAP	D296312	6/21/88	Haulmark Industries, Inc.
CAP FOR A TRAILER VAN	D290106	6/2/87	Haulmark Industries, Inc.

Doc#: US1:5682551v2 **TRADEMARK**

REEL: 004024 FRAME: 0869

Schedule 3

Copyrights

A. Registered Copyrights

Copyright Title	Registration No.	Registration Date	Current Owner
Fanciful Horse Head	VA 953,824	1/19/99	Sooner Trailer Manufacturing Company
Horse Trailers	PA 680,998	02/04/98	Featherlite, Inc.
Car Trailers	PA 680,999	02/04/98	Featherlite, Inc.
Stock Trailers	PA 681,000	02/04/98	Featherlite, Inc.
Featherlite On-Line Manufacturing, Inc.	TX-4-720-111	01/30/98	Featherlite, Inc.
Featherlite Mfg., Inc. special notice	TX-4-720-154	01/29/98	Featherlite, Inc.
Featherlite Trailers Price Book	TX-4-756-422	01/30/98	Featherlite, Inc.
Featherlite Parts Book	TX-5-131-969	02/01/00	Featherlite, Inc.
Featherlite Parts Book	TX-5-362-159	10/03/00	Featherlite, Inc.
Featherlite Trailers advertising brochure	VA-1-073-285	11/27/00	Featherlite, Inc.
Featherlite Trailers Parts Book	TX-5-417-661	03/19/01	Featherlite, Inc.
Featherlite Luxury Coaches Owner's Manual	TX-5-923-193	02/09/04	Featherlite, Inc.
Featherlite, Inc.: Featherlite trailers safe. Secure. Smart	VA-1-151-587	11/13/02	Featherlite, Inc.

- B. Copyright Applications None
- C. Copyright Licenses None

Domain Names

 FEATHERLITESURV.US	
FEATHERLITETRAILERS.NET	
FEATHERLITEUSA.BIZ	
 FEATHERLITEUSA.BZ	
 FEATHERLITEUSA.CC	
FEATHERLITEUSA.COM	
FEATHERLITEUSA.INFO	
FEATHERLITEUSA.NET	
FEATHERLITEUSA.ORG	
FEATHERLITEUSA.TV	
FEATHERLITEUSA.US	
FEATHERLITEUSA.WS	

Doc#: US1:5682551v2

ETUD DIZ
FTHR.BIZ
FTHR.BZ
FTHR.CC
 FTHR.COM
 FTHR.INFO
 FTHR.MOBI
FTHR.NET
 FTHR.ORG
FTHR.TV
FTHR.US
FTHR.WS
 FTHRSURV.BIZ
FTHRSURV.COM
FTHRSURV.INFO
FTHRSURV.US
HORSETRAILERONLINE.COM
SAFESECURESMART.COM
 SURV.TV
YESYESYES.TV
HAULMARK.COM
HAULMARKINDUSTRIES.COM
HAULMARKMC.COM
 HAULMARKMOTORCOACH.COM
HAULMARKSUCKS.COM
HAULMARKSUCKS,NET
 IHATEHAULMARK.COM
 IHATEHAULMARK.NET
 MILEYHORSETRAILERS.COM
MILEYSTEELTRAILERS.COM
MILEYTRAILER.COM
MILEYTRAILERS.COM
TRAILERGROUP.COM
TRAILERGROUP.NET
TRAILERGROUP.ORG
UNITRAILER.COM
UNIVERALMOTORSPORTS.COM
UNIVERSALTC.COM
UNIVERSALTC.NET
UNIVERSALTRAILER.BIZ
UNIVERSALTRAILER.COM
UNIVERSALTRAILER.ORG
UNIVERSALTRAILERCORP.COM

Doc#: US1:5682551v2

UNIVERSALTRAILERS.NET	
UTCHLG.COM	
UTCHLG.NET	
UTCORPNET.COM	
UTCORPONLINE.COM	
UTCORPWEB.COM	
INTERNETTRAILER.COM	
INTERNET-TRAILER.COM	

Trade Names, Assumed Names and Corporate Names

Featherlite, Inc.	
Featherlite ® Trailers	
Featherlite ®	
Featherlite-STL ®	
Diamond D ®	
Internet Trailer, Inc.	
Internet Trailer	

Doc#: US1:5682551v2 **TRADEMARK REEL: 004024 FRAME: 0872**

RECORDED: 07/15/2009